
2023 RGVGCA/DONNA ISD INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Harlingen High 314 - 313 = 627 1 Jeffrey Janik (Harlingen South) 73 - 70 = 143

2 Harlingen South 323 - 310 = 633 2 Conner Cartledge (Harlingen High) 72 - 73 = 145

3 Sharyland Pioneer 341 - 331 = 672 3 Andrew Rios (Sharyland High B) 81 - 75 = 156

4 McAllen High A 341 - 342 = 683 4 Levi Bennett (Los Fresnos) 81 - 77 = 158

5 Sharyland High B 354 - 329 = 683 5 Krish Bhakta (Harlingen High) 77 - 82 = 159

6 Los Fresnos 329 - 356 = 685 6 Hudson Gonzales (Harlingen South) 84 - 77 = 161

7 McAllen High B 380 - 375 = 755 7 Salvador Martinez (Sharyland Pioneer) 89 - 74 = 163

8 San Benito 407 - 390 = 797 Rex Flores (McAllen High A) 81 - 82 = 163

9 Brownsville Vets Memorial 405 - 419 = 824 Eduardo Gomez (Sharyland High B) 85 - 78 = 163

10 PSJA High B 442 - 440 = 882 10 AJ Rincones (Harlingen High) 78 - 86 = 164

11 Edcouch-Elsa 553 - 522 = 1075 Michael Gonzalez (Harlingen High) 89 - 75 = 164

12 Donna High 467 - NS = NT Hayes Garcia (Harlingen South) 85 - 79 = 164

Date:  October 6-7, 2023 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  60 players

Course:  Tierra Santa GC (Weslaco)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Warm and Breezy  77°  13-15 mph

Day 2:  Warm and Calm  76°  8-10 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

3 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

29 Christopher Delgado (Donna North) 86 - 99 = 185

51 Guadalupe Palomares (Donna North) 142 - 135 = 277

dnf Rey Vega (Donna North) 152 - NS = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

12 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Harlingen High 2nd Harlingen South

5 Krish Bhakta 77 - 82 = 159 1 Jeffrey Janik 73 - 70 = 143

2 Connor Cartledge 72 - 73 = 145 6 Hudson Gonzales 84 - 77 = 161

10 AJ Rincones 78 - 86 = 164 17 Christian Hernandez 82 - 86 = 168

19 Patricio Garza 87 - 83 = 170 17 Reese Garcia 84 - 84 = 168

10 Michael Gonzalez 89 - 75 = 164 10 Hayes Garcia 85 - 79 = 164

TEAM TOTAL:  314 - 313 = 627 TEAM TOTAL:  323 - 310 = 633

3rd Sharyland Pioneer 4th McAllen High A

19 Garrison Byrom 86 - 84 = 170 7 Rex Flores 81 - 82 = 163

26 Tristan Tapia 89 - 89 = 178 15 Gael Farias 83 - 83 = 166

13 Rolando Reyna 77 - 88 = 165 22 Tanner Huston 89 - 86 = 175

7 Salvador Martinez 89 - 74 = 163 dnf Lucas Cortez 88 - NS = NT

24 Jordan Vela 91 - 85 = 176 32 Avion Loera-Rodriguez 99 - 91 = 190

TEAM TOTAL:  341 - 331 = 672 TEAM TOTAL:  341 - 342 = 683

5th Sharyland High B 6th Los Fresnos

3 Andrew Rios 81 - 75 = 156 dnf Diego Gomez 81 - NS = NT

15 Bernardo Vargas 85 - 81 = 166 13 Jay Gomez 78 - 87 = 165

7 Eduardo Gomez 85 - 78 = 163 4 Levi Bennett 81 - 77 = 158

dnf Max Montemayor WD - NT = NT 22 Marco Garza 89 - 86 = 175

35 Marcelo Baca 103 - 95 = 198 38 Dante Delgado 102 - 106 = 208

TEAM TOTAL:  354 - 329 = 683 TEAM TOTAL:  329 - 356 = 685

7th McAllen High B 8th San Benito

40 Aaron Cantu 113 - 99 = 212 27 Ryan Lugo 92 - 90 = 182

29 Nick Saenz 90 - 95 = 185 34 Raúl Melendez 101 - 95 = 196

24 Landon Seal 87 - 89 = 176 31 Joseph Tamez 92 - 94 = 186

27 Jacob McGurk 90 - 92 = 182 dnf Carlos Vasquez 122 - NS = NT

45 Mario Landin 122 - 111 = 233

TEAM TOTAL:  380 - 375 = 755 TEAM TOTAL:  407 - 390 = 797

9th Brownsville Vets Memorial 10th PSJA High B

37 Matthew John 96 - 108 = 204 41 Alexis Campos 114 - 101 = 215

33 Luke Ostos 92 - 99 = 191 36 Joseph Villarreal 93 - 110 = 203

42 Hiram Garanzuay 110 - 109 = 219 46 Jarrett Villarreal 118 - 119 = 237

39 Sebastian Gonzalez 107 - 103 = 210 44 Elias Hernandez 117 - 110 = 227

47 Justin Ibarra 125 - 123 = 248

TEAM TOTAL:  405 - 419 = 824 TEAM TOTAL:  442 - 440 = 882



11th Edcouch-Elsa 12th Donna High

dnf Christian Aguilar 137 - NS = NT 21 Colton Cadena 92 - 81 = 173

48 Johnathon Lopez 130 - 129 = 259 43 Donaldo Calvo 110 - 110 = 220

49 Ever Ponce 137 - 124 = 261 50 Ronaldo Garza 144 - 123 = 267

52 Matthew Hernandez 149 - 130 = 279 dnf Hugo Belmares 121 - NS = NT

53 Conner Wilson 149 - 139 = 288

TEAM TOTAL:  553 - 522 = 1075 TEAM TOTAL:  467 - NS = 467



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Jeffrey Janik Harlingen South 73 70 143

2 Connor Cartledge Harlingen High 72 73 145

3 Andrew Rios Sharyland High B 81 75 156

4 Levi Bennett Los Fresnos 81 77 158

5 Krish Bhakta Harlingen High 77 82 159

6 Hudson Gonzales Harlingen South 84 77 161

7 Salvador Martinez Sharyland Pioneer 89 74 163

Rex Flores McAllen High A 81 82 163

Eduardo Gomez Sharyland High B 85 78 163

10 AJ Rincones Harlingen High 78 86 164

Michael Gonzalez Harlingen High 89 75 164

Hayes Garcia Harlingen South 85 79 164

13 Rolando Reyna Sharyland Pioneer 77 88 165

Jay Gomez Los Fresnos 78 87 165

15 Gael Farias McAllen High A 83 83 166

Bernardo Vargas Sharyland High B 85 81 166

17 Christian Hernandez Harlingen South 82 86 168

Reese Garcia Harlingen South 84 84 168

19 Patricio Garza Harlingen High 87 83 170

Garrison Byrom Sharyland Pioneer 86 84 170

21 Colton Cadena Donna High 92 81 173

22 Tanner Huston McAllen High A 89 86 175

Marco Garza Los Fresnos 89 86 175

24 Jordan Vela Sharyland Pioneer 91 85 176

Landon Seal McAllen High B 87 89 176

26 Tristan Tapia Sharyland Pioneer 89 89 178

27 Jacob McGurk McAllen High B 90 92 182

Ryan Lugo San Benito 92 90 182

29 Nick Saenz McAllen High B 90 95 185

Christopher Delgado (ind) Donna North 86 99 185

31 Joseph Tamez San Benito 92 94 186

32 Avion Loera-Rodriguez McAllen High A 99 91 190

33 Luke Ostos Brownsville Vets Memorial 92 99 191

34 Raúl Melendez San Benito 101 95 196

35 Marcelo Baca Sharyland High B 103 95 198

36 Joseph Villarreal PSJA High B 93 110 203

37 Matthew John Brownsville Vets Memorial 96 108 204

38 Dante Delgado Los Fresnos 102 106 208

39 Sebastian Gonzalez Brownsville Vets Memorial 107 103 210

40 Aaron Cantu McAllen High B 113 99 212

41 Alexis Campos PSJA High B 114 101 215

42 Hiram Garanzuay Brownsville Vets Memorial 110 109 219

43 Donaldo Calvo Donna High 110 110 220

44 Elias Hernandez PSJA High B 117 110 227

45 Mario Landin San Benito 122 111 233



46 Jarrett Villarreal PSJA High B 118 119 237

47 Justin Ibarra PSJA High B 125 123 248

48 Johnathon Lopez Edcouch-Elsa 130 129 259

49 Ever Ponce Edcouch-Elsa 137 124 261

50 Ronaldo Garza Donna High 144 123 267

51 Guadalupe Palomares (ind) Donna North 142 135 277

52 Matthew Hernandez Edcouch-Elsa 149 130 279

53 Conner Wilson Edcouch-Elsa 149 139 288

dnf Lucas Cortez McAllen High A 88 NS NT

dnf Diego Gomez Los Fresnos 81 NS NT

dnf Hugo Belmares Donna High 121 NS NT

dnf Carlos Vasquez San Benito 122 NS NT

dnf Christian Aguilar Edcouch-Elsa 137 NS NT

dnf Rey Vega (ind) Donna North 152 NS NT

dnf Max Montemayor Sharyland High B WD NT NT


